
Mrs. Gene Kinney, of Omaha, and 
Miss Mollie O’Malley, of Lincoln, came 

up last Sunday evening for a weeks 
visit with relatives and old time 
friends. 

(First publication May 18, 1933) 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 

Sealed bids will be received at the 
■office of the Department of Roads and 
Irrigation in the State House at 

Lincoln, Nebraska, on June 8, 1933, 
until 10:00 o'clock A. M., and at that 

time publicly opened and read for 
SAND GRAVEL SURFACING and 
incidental work on the O'NEILL- 
SPENCER and SPENCER-NIO- 
BRARA Patrols Nos. 801, 802, and 
824, State Roads. 

The proposed work consists of re- 

surfacing 26.0 miles of GRAVELED 
ROAD. 

The approximate quantities are: 

8,710 Cu. Yds. SAND GRAVEL 
SURFACE COURSE MATERIAL. 

Plans and specification for the 

work may be seen and information 
secured at the office of the County 
Clerk at Butte, Nebraska, at the of- 
fice of the County Clerk at O’Neill, 
Nebraska, at the office of the District 
Engineer of the Department of Roads 
and Irrigation at Ainsworth, Nebras- 

ka, or at the office of the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation at Lincoln, 
Nebraska. 

The successful bidder will be re- 

quired to furnish bond in an amount 

equal to 100% of his contract. 
* 

Featuring 
600 Pieces 

Ladies* Trimmed 
Rayon Lingerie 
Thursday, Friday and Saturday 

at 29C 
Dull luster tubized rayon . . Ex- 
cellent workmanship! Rayons 
like these are selling elsewhere at 

almost double this price. 

Regular Bloomers . Band 
Style . . . Pantee Style . . . 

Step-in Style . . . and Vests. 

All sizes! 
Colors—Tea Rose and Pink. 

As an evidence of good faith in sub- 
mitting a proposal for this work the 
bidder must file, with his proposal, a 

certified check made payable to the 
! Department of Roads and Irrigation 
j and in an amount not less than Five 

j Hundred (500) Dollars. 

The right is reserved to waive all 
technicalities and reject any or all bids. 

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS AND 
IRRIGATION, 

R. L. Cochran, State Engineer, 
R. F. Weller, District Engineer. 

C. J. Tomek, County Clerk, 
Boyd County. 

John C. Gallagher, County Clerk, 
52-3 Holt County. 

(First publication May 18, 1933) 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 

Sealed bids will be received at the 
office of the Department of Roads and 
Irrigation in the State House at 

Lincoln, Nebraska, on June 8, 1933, 
i until 10:00 o’clock A. M., and at that 
I time publicly opened and read for 
SAND GRAVEL SURFACING and 
incidental work on the O’NEILL- 
BARTLETT Patrol No. 830, State 

! Road. 
The proposed work consists of re- 

; surfacing 4.0 miles of GRAVELED 

| ROAD. 
The approximate quantities are: 

1.369 Cu. Yds. SAND GRAVEL 
SURFACE COURSE MATERIAL. 

Plans and specification for the work 
may be seen and information secured 
at the office of the County Clerk at 

i O’Neill, Nebraska, at the office of the 

j District Engineer of the Department 
| of Roads and Irrigation at Ainsworth, 
i Nebraska, or at the office of the De- 

[ partment of Roads and Irrigation at 

| Lincoln, Nebraska. 
The successful bidder will be re- 

quired to furnish bond in an amount 
equal to 100% of his contract. 

As an evidence of good faith in 
submitting a proposal for this work 

I the bidder must file, with his proposal, 
a certified check made papable to the 
Department of Roads and Irrigation 
and in an amount not less thant One 

! Hundred (100) Dollars. 
The right is reserved to waive all 

technicalities and reject any or all 
bids. 
DEPARTMENT OF ROADS AND 

IRRIGATION, 
R. L. Cochran, State Engineer, 

R. F. Weller, District Engineer. 
John C. Gallagher, County Clerk, 

52-3 Holt County. 

(First publication May 18, 1933) 
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 
HOLT COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

In the Matter of the Application of 
F. H. Wood, Administrator with 
the Will Annexed of the Estate of 
Henry Harry Meyer, Deceased, 
for License to Sell Real Estate. 

ORDER 
Now, on this 12th day of May, A. D., 

1933, this cause came on for hearing 
upon the application and petition of 
F. H. Wood, Administrator with the 
Will Annexed of the estate of Henry 
Harry Meyer, Deceased, for license to 
sell the following described real prop- 
erty, to-wit: 

Southeast Quarter of the North- 
east Quarter of Section 34, Town- 
ship 32, Range 14, Holt County, 
Nebraska. 

is G-E the ONLY Refrigerator with a 

4-YEAR GUARANTEE 
ON THE MECHANISM? _ 

• The G-E Monitor Top mechanism is built to last a 

lifetime. It is sealed in steel, requires no attention, 
not even oiling. In use in t out of every 3 homes 
having modern refrigeration, the G-E Monitor Top 
is universally recognized as the standard of excellence 

and provides the world's lowest cost refrigeration 
service. • The New 10* G-E freezes more ice faster, 
consumes less current and has ten star features. All* 
steel cabinet is porcelain inside and out, with stainless 
steel freezing chamber, adjustable sliding shelves, 
automatic interior lighting, foot pedal door opener, 
semi-automatic defrosting and temperature control, 
is completely equipped with food containers. By all 
means see it before you select your refrigerator. 
• As little as *7 down and *7 a month buys a General 
Electric Monitor Top refrigerator. New G-E Hat top 
models priced as Ic tt as *99.30 plus tax and delivery. 

A. V. VIRGIN 

Northeast Quarter of the South- 
east Quarter of Section 34, Town- 
ship 32, Range 14, Holt County, 
Nebraska. 
Southwest Quarter of the North- 
west Quarter of Section 35, Town- 
ship 32, Range 14, Holt County, 
Nebraska. 
Northwest Quarter of the South- 
west Quarter of Section 35, Town- 
ship 32, Range 14, Holt County, 
Nebraska. 
South Half of the Southwest 
Quarter of Section Four, Town- 
ship 29, Range 28, Cherry County, 
Nebraska. 
Southwest Quarter of the North- 
east Quarter of Section 8, Town- 
ship 29, Range 28, Cherry County, 
Nebraska. 
Southeast Quarter of Section 8, 
Township 29, Range 28, Cherry 
County, Nebraska. 
Northwest Quarter of Section 9, 
Township 29, Range 28, Cherry 
County, Nebraska. 
Northwest Quarter of the South- 
west Quarter of Section 9, Town- 
ship 29, Range 28, Cherry County 
Nebraska. 

for the purpose of paying the debts 
owing by said deceased and said estate 
and for the further purpose of pay- 
ing the bequest to Florence Meyer, as 

provided in Paragraph One of the Last 
will and Testament of the said Henry 
Harry Meyer, Deceased, and it ap- 
pearing to the Court from the petition 
that Henry Harry Meyer at the time 
of his death was a resident of Barry 
County, Missouri; that his last will 
and testament was admitted to pro- 
bate in Barry County, Missouri, and 
also in Holt County, Nebraska; that 
the estate of said deceased in Barry 
County, Missouri, real and personal, 
is insufficient to pay the debts filed and 
allowed against said estate in Mis- 
souri and the costs and expenses of 
administering said estate in Missouri; 
that there is no personal estate in Ne- 
braska and none in the hands of the 
administrator with the will annexed of 
this said estate in Nebraska and that 
there is not sufficient personal estate 
in the hands of the Public Adminis- 
trator in Barry County, Missouri, or 

the administrator with the will an- 

nexed in Nebraska, or in existence, to 
pay the debts owing by said deceased 
and said estate and the expense of ad- 
ministrating said estate in Missouri 
and in Nebraska; that there are no 

personal assets in existence with 
which to pay the bequest left to Flor- 
ence Meyer under Paragraph One of 
the Last Will and Testament of Henry 
Harry Meyer, Deceased; that said de- 
ceased owned a piece of real estate in 
Missouri which the Public Adminis- 
trator there has made application to 
sell but which will not bring an 

amount sufficient to pay the claims 
allowed against said estate in Missouri 
and the expense and cost of admin- 
istration. That it is necessary to sell 
the real estate heretofore described 
for the purpose of paying the debts 
and expenses filed and allowed against 
this said estate in Missouri and in 
Nebraska and the cost of paying the 
expenses of administration in Nebras- 
ka and Missouri and the cost of paying 
the expense of this proceeding and for 
the further purpose of paying the 
bequest to Florence Meyer, as here- 
tofore set forth. 

IT IS, THEREFORE ORDERED 
BY THE COURT that all persons in- 
terested in this said estate appear be- 
fore the District Court of Holt county, 
Nebraska, on the 1st day of July, A. 

D., 1933, at ten o’clock a. m., to show 
cause why license should not be 

granted to F. H. Wood, Administrator 
with the Will Annexed of the Estate 
of Henry Harry Meyer, Deceased, to 

sell the real estate above described, 
together with any and all improve- 
ments thereon, to pay such debts and 

expenses and the legacy to BTorence 

Meyer. 
IT IS, FURTHER ORDERED that 

notice of the time and place of such 

hearing be given by publishing a copy 
of this order for four successive weeks 
in The Frontier, a weekly newspaper, 

printed, published and of general cir- 
culation in Holt county, Nebraska. 

BY THE COURT: 
ROBERT R. DICKSON, 

62-4 District Judge. 

(First publication May 4, 1933.) 
ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES OF THE 

CITY OF O’NEILL, NEBRASKA 

The following is the estimate of ex- 

penses for the City of O’Neill, Ne- 
braska for the fiscal year, commenc- 

ing the first Tuesday in May, 1933 and 
ending the first Tuesday in May, 1934. 

Wages and salaries as pro- 
vided by ordinance _ $ 1,800.00 

Maintenance of water works 1,200.00 
Operation of water works ... 4,000.00 
Improvements on water 

works_ 4,000.00 
Street lighting 3,500.00 
Street maintenance and con- 

struction and repair of 
sidewalks and crossings 2,500.00 

Refunding bond sinking fund 2,000.00 
Refunding bond interest 1,300.00 
Water bond sinking fund 500.00 
Water bond interest 300.00 
Maintenance of fire 

| department — 1,000.00 
Maintenance of sewers 1,000.00 
Miscellaneous 2,800.00 
Support of band _ — 180.00 

Total $26,080.00 
The entire receipts of revenue for 1 

the fiscal year ending the first Tues-1 

day in May, 1D33 were as follows: 
County Treasurer_$ 7,100.00 

Occupation taxes _$ 252.00 

Labor tax from 
County Treasurer_$ 300.00 

Collection from City 
water works _$ 4,597.65 

Miscellaneous receipts_ 7.10 

50-5 $12,256.75 

DAILY LINCOLN JOURNAL 

$1.00 to September 
$3.50 a year t 

The Daily Lincoln NEBRASKA 
STATE JOURNAL can give two to 
ten hours later new's out on rural 
routes and in many towns because it 
is the only large daily between Omaha 
and Denver printing at nights, in fact 
after 5 P. M. The Journal prints 
editions right up until train time day 
and night. The morning Journal 
comes in time for mail delivery the 
same day. Dailies printed on the 
Iowa line edit for Iowa readers. 

Don’t give money to strange solicit- 
ors; order direct of through this office. 
By mail in Nebraska and North Kan- 
sas to September, Daily $1.00, with 
Sunday $1.25; a year Daily $3.50, with 
Sunday $5.00. 

FOR RENT 

Seven room modern house, close 
in, with garden spot.—Phone 146. 52 

FOR SALE 

Cabbage and Tomato plants.—First 
door north of library. 2-2p 

If you want good glasses at a price 
you can afford to pay see Dr. Perrigo 
at the Golden Hotel, O’Neill, Saturday, 
June 10. 2-2 

German Millet Seed, grown in Holt 
county. $2.00 per 100-lbs.—Chevro- 
let Garage. 50tf 

Come out and get your cabbage and 
tomato plants early. Two houses west 
of Library.—Mrs. Geo. Urlaub. 50-6 

160 acre farm, Big buildings and 
close to town. Price only $25 per acre. 

See R. H. Parker, O’Neill, Nebr. 46tf 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Strayed—One bay mare, wearing 
white rope halter, wt. about 900.— 
Art Engelhaupt, Opportunity. 2-lp 

If you need Better 
Glasses Dr. Perrigo 

^ can make them. See 
^iim at the Golden Hotel, Saturday, 
June 10. 2-2 

Jiggs, Katzenjammers, Pop eye, 

Nebbs, Barney Google, Toots and Cas- 

per, Skippy, Sappo, Blondie, Tooner- 

rille, Mickey Mouse, and all the really 
sopular comics are found only in the 

Sunday BEE-NEWS 2-tf 

Diamonds-Watches-Jewelry ] I 
Expert Watch Repairing j 

0. M. HERRE—Jeweler j 
In Reardon Drug Store 

J. H. McPHARLIN ] 
BARBER SHOP 

First Class Work Guaranteed 

Old Nebraska State Bank Bldg. I 

O’NEILL, NEBRASKA 
—-—--—-■> 
—---- 

W. T. BROWN 
SHOE AND HARNESS 

REPAIRING 

First Class Work Guaranteed 

Prices Reasonable 
---——— 

j W. F. FINLEY, M. D. j 
! Phone, Office 28 j 
j O’Neill :: Nebraska j 

DR. L. A. CARTER 
Physician and Surgeon 

Glasses Correctly Fitted 

One block South 1st Nat’l Bank 
-Phone 72- 

O’NEILL :: :: NEBRASKA 
———————————————————————— 

—-—----—- 

DR. J. P. BROWN 
Office Phone 77 

Complete X-Ray Equipment 
Glasses Correctly Fitted 

Residence Phone 223 

Dr. F. A. O’CONNELL 
DENTIST 

GUARANTEED WORK 
MODERATE PRICES 

O’NEILL :: NEBRASKA 


